
Page:1 of

07/07/2021Date:

Program Grant Awards
Awarded between Motorized Stewardship

Wis Department of Natural Resources Community  Financial Assistance

07/01/2020
06/30/2021and

1

 $500,000.004

Washburn

Vilas

Vilas

Washburn

County

Shell Lake, City of 
Trailhead 2020-21

Town of Phelps Military 
Creek Trailhead, 2020-
22

Vilas County Torch Lake 
Campground Phase 3, 
2020-21

Washburn County Casey
Creek Culvert 2020-21

Project Name

 $98,037.60

 $186,147.60

 $186,147.60

 $29,667.20

Grant Amt 
(State Share)

CITY OF SHELL LAKE

TOWN OF PHELPS

VILAS COUNTY

WASHBURN COUNTY

Project Sponsor

NO

NO

NO

NO

DNR
Reg

 $24,509.40

 $46,536.90

 $46,536.90

 $7,416.80

Local Share

Shell Lake will develop a Parking Area, rest area with restroom 
adjacent to the ATV Campground on the
north end of the City.

The Town of Phelps will develop a trailhead along CTH E and 
Military Creek.  Project construction will include a parking area, 
landscaping, and fencing.  The trailhead will support various 
recreators including ATVs, snowmobiles, bicycles, and hikers.

Vilas County proposes to utilize motorized stewardship funds to 
expand their existing Torch Lake Campground in Conover.  This 
project will include constructing an additional 20 sites with full 
hook-up (water, electric, and sewer) and a public restroom 
facility.  The campground is used by a variety of recreators, but is
very popular with ATV/UTV recreators and is on the Vilas County
ATV trail system.

Washburn County will replace and extend the culvert on Casey 
Creek in cooperation with the Town.

Project Desc

Total $ awarded in time
period listed above:

Total Awards:

Ed Slaminski, 
715-635-4130

Jeff Pennucci, 
715-499-1424

Jeff Pennucci, 
715-499-1424

Ed Slaminski, 
715-635-4130

Regional
Contact


